

\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2019**  
**ANURAG ENTERPRISES**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sajal Manchanda, Adv.

versus

**NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED**

..... Defendant

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **10.10.2019**

**This is fresh suit. Let it be checked and registered, as per rules.**

**CS(COMM) 566/2019 & I.A.No.13999/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for exemption from filing original/certified/typed/more legible/proper marginalized copies of the documents**

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for clarifications.

At request, re-notify the matter for clarifications/consideration on **14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2019<sub>/nk</sub>**