

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sajal Manchanda & Ms. Akanksha
Agrawal, Advocates

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.11.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

I.A.No.13999/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for exemption from filing original/certified/typed/more legible/proper marginalized copies of the documents

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he may be permitted to withdraw the aforesaid application.

Heard. In view of the above submissions, the present application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

CS(COMM) 566/2019

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant by all modes, returnable for **11th March, 2020**. Steps for service be taken within 7 working days.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 14, 2019