

\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sajal Manchanda, Mr. Lokesndra  
Singh Chundawat & Ms. Akansha  
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Vats & Mr. Upendra  
Thakur, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2020**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.**

Counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents alongwith appropriate application for condonation of delay.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **14<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 11, 2020**