

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar Jain, Adv.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **14.01.2021**

**Court hearing convened *via* video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

As per office report, nothing fresh has been filed.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the defendant has filed an application for condonation of delay vide diary no.380711 on 11/03/2020 and the said application is not lying under objection and despite this fact, Registry has not listed the application. Registry is directed to file appropriate report in this regard before the next date of hearing. Counsel for the defendant is also directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **25th May, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2021/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any