



\$~2

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shalini Jha, Mr.  
Praveen Kumar Jain and  
Ms. Rashmi Kumari,  
Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Upendra Thakur, Adv.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**13.04.2023**

%

As per report, affidavit of admission/denial and replication filed by petitioner has been returned under objection. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to check with registry and remove the said objection.

**IA No. 16251/2022 u/O XI Rule 5 CPC as amended by the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 for production of documents r/w section 151 CPC for plaintiff**

Reply to above mentioned application has been filed by defendant. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that she does not wish to file rejoinder to the same. Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on the next date of hearing.

**CS(COMM) 566/2019**

As per report, hard copy of joint schedule of documents has not



been filed. Both the parties are directed to file hard copy of joint schedule of documents before registry before next date of hearing.

List for completion of pleadings on 12.09.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 13, 2023/cd**