



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 566/2019, I.A.16251/2022**

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain and Ms. Rashmi Kumari, Advocates.**

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

..... Defendant

Through: **Appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

05.01.2024

%

1. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues arises:
 - (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of Rs.2,92,52,509/-? OPP
 - (ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period? OPP
 - (iii) Relief.
2. No other issue arises or is pressed.
3. List of witnesses be filed within fifteen days.
4. List before learned Joint Registrar on 28.02.2024 for recording of evidence.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/va