



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2019**  
**ANURAG ENTERPRISES**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Praveen Kumar Jain and Ms  
Rashmi Kumar, Advs

versus

**NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Upender Thakur and Mr  
Yasheshvi Vashishtha, Advs

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER**

**(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**28.02.2024**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 18.03.2024.

**Reader to**  
**Joint Registrar (Judicial)**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2024**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*