



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain
and Ms. Rashmi Kumari,
Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED Defendant

Through: Mr. Upendea Thakur, Ms.
Vishakha U Thakur and
Mr. Yasheshvi Vashishtha,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
18.03.2024

%

1. The matter is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that his application for production of documents be disposed off prior to filing of affidavit in evidence. The below mentioned IA is pending:-

IA No. 16251/2022 u/O XI R.5 of Commercial Courts

Act for production of documents

2. Reply of defendant is on record. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder.

3. Re-notify the matter for arguments on the captioned IA on 20.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 18, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)