



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 566/2019**

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain with Ms.
Rashmi Jain & Ms. Amruta Patil,
Advs. (through VC).

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Upender Thakur, Ms. Vishakha
U Thakur, Ms. Akshita Nain and Mr.
Yasheshvi Vashishtha, Advocates
(through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 566/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE in terms of order dated 05.01.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. List of witnesses was already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Time sought. Let evidence affidavit including hard copy of the same be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks as last opportunity.
4. No list of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Time sought. Let the same be filed within four



weeks as last opportunity.

5. Re-notify the present matter for PE on **02nd May, 2025**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any