



\$~23

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(COMM) 566/2019

ANURAG ENTERPRISES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain with Ms.  
Rashmi Kumari and Mr. Yash  
Chauhan, Advs. (email:  
[pkj@lawyer.com](mailto:pkj@lawyer.com) & Mob.  
No.9871278525).

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Upender Thakur, Ms. Akshita  
Nain and Ms. Shruti Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**15.12.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**CS(COMM) 566/2019**

1. The present matter is at the stage of PE.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to file afresh evidence by way of affidavit Sh. Ishwar Dayal Sharma as there is a mistake with regard to exhibition of admitted documents in the affidavit earlier filed.
3. Let the fresh affidavit of PW Sh. Ishwar Dayal Sharma for evidence be filed within a week. The hard copy of the same be also filed.
4. Re-notify the present matter for PE on **23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
DECEMBER 15, 2025/PU**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***